1	[County Refugee Services Annual Plan - Federal FY2012-2013]
2	
3	Resolution approving the City and County of San Francisco's Refugee Services
4	Annual Plan for Federal FY2012-2013.
5	
6	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Human Services Agency (Agency) is
7	responsible for the management and administration of Refugee Social Services,
8	Older Refugee Discretionary Grant and Targeted Assistance Discretionary funds,
9	which are allocated to the State by the Federal Office of Refugee Resettlement and
10	then to the county by the California Department of Social Services; and,
11	WHEREAS, San Francisco is required by the California Department of Social
12	Services as a condition of funding to prepare a County Refugee Services Annual Plan
13	and submit such Plan to the State, the Human Services Commission and the County
14	Board of Supervisors for approval; and,
15	WHEREAS, The State conditionally approved the Plan on July 24, 2013, and the
16	Human Services Commission approved the Plan on September 26, 2013; and
17	WHEREAS, The Plan appended to this resolution describes the use of the
18	refugee funds for the federal fiscal year beginning October 1, 2012, and certifies that
19	the Plan meets all of the County Guidelines for Plan development and monitoring; and
20	now therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the County Refugee Plan for San Francisco is approved;
22	and be it
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Agency is authorized by the Board of
24	Supervisors to amend the Plan as may be requested by the California Department of
25	Social Services.